
 
ASSAM ELECTRICITY GRID CORPORATION LIMITED 

OFFICE OF THE MANAGING DIRECTOR 
Regd. Office:(FIRST FLOOR), BIJULEE BHAWAN, PALTANBAZAR; GUWAHATI - 781001 

 CIN: U40101AS2003SGC007238GSTIN: 18AAFCA4973J9Z3 
PHONE: 0361-2739520Web: www.aegcl.co.in Email: cgmtt.aegcl@gmail.com 

 

 

Page 1 of 3 
 

CORRIGENDUM-II 
 

Bid Identification No.: AEGCL/MD/Tech-868/Amingaon GIS/2020/BID 
IFB No.: AEGCL/MD/Tech-868/Amingaon GIS/2020/IFB Dated: 29.07.2022 

NIT No.: AEGCL/MD/Tech-868/Amingaon GIS/2020/NIT/22 Dated: 29.07.2022 
 

A. With regard to the BOQ uploaded in the e-tender portal the following modifications may be noted 
(Bidder is requested to download the new BOQ and submit the same in e-tender portal) : - 
 
1. BoQ1 (Schedule 1- Supply) 

 
 Item SL No. 2.55 may be read as: - 

“  
Sl. 
No. 

Item Description 
Quantity Units 

2.55    Necessary Hardware, Software and License for Modification/ Upgradation 
of the existing SAS (including transmittal of telemetry data for HV & LV 
side of both the Transformer) for 132 kV System.” 

1 LS 

 
 Item SL No. 2.56 is deleted. 

 
 Item SL No. 3.26 may be read as: - 

“  
Sl. 
No. 

Item Description 
Quantity Units 

3.26    Necessary Hardware, Software and License for Modification/ Upgradation 
of the existing SAS for 33kV System 

1 LS 

 
 

2. BoQ2 (Schedule 1A- Supply Freight & Insurance) 
 

 Item SL No. 2.31 may be read as: - 
“  

Sl. 
No. 

Item Description 
Quantity Units 

2.31   a. Separate earthing for 145 kV GIS modules 
b. Separate earthing for 145 kV GIS Building 
c. Separate earthing for 36 kV Indoor AIS Equipment 
d. Separate earthing for 36 kV Indoor AIS Building 

               e. Other Earthing Accessories 

1 Lot 

 
 
 
 
 
 



 
ASSAM ELECTRICITY GRID CORPORATION LIMITED 

OFFICE OF THE MANAGING DIRECTOR 
Regd. Office:(FIRST FLOOR), BIJULEE BHAWAN, PALTANBAZAR; GUWAHATI - 781001 

 CIN: U40101AS2003SGC007238GSTIN: 18AAFCA4973J9Z3 
PHONE: 0361-2739520Web: www.aegcl.co.in Email: cgmtt.aegcl@gmail.com 

 

 

Page 2 of 3 
 

 
 Item SL No. 2.51 may be read as: - 

“  
Sl. 
No. 

Item Description 
Quantity Units 

2.51   Necessary Hardware, Software and License for Modification/ Upgradation 
of the existing SAS (including transmittal of telemetry data for HV & LV 
side of both the Transformer) for 132 kV System.” 

1 LS 

 
 Item SL No. 2.52 is deleted. 

 
 Item SL No. 3.26 may be read as: - 

 
Sl. 
No. 

Item Description 
Quantity Units 

3.26    Necessary Hardware, Software and License for Modification/ Upgradation 
of the existing SAS for 33kV System. 

1 LS 

 
 

3. BoQ3 (Schedule 1B-Foundation, Erection, Testing and Commissioning) 
 

 Item SL No. 2.44 may be read as: - 
 

Sl. 
No. 

Item Description 
Quantity Units 

2.44   Integration with Existing SAS (including transmittal of telemetry data for 
HV & LV side of both the Transformer) for 132 kV System. 

1 LS 

 
 Item SL No. 2.45 is deleted. 

 
 Item SL No. 3.15 may be read as: - 

 
Sl. 
No. 

Item Description 
Quantity Units 

3.15 Integration with Existing SAS for 33kV System. 1 LS 

All other terms and conditions shall remain same.  

 
 

Sd/- 
Chief General Manager (PP&D) 

Assam Electricity Grid Corporation Ltd 
                            Bijulee Bhawan, Paltanbazar, Guwahati – 1 



 
ASSAM ELECTRICITY GRID CORPORATION LIMITED 

OFFICE OF THE MANAGING DIRECTOR 
Regd. Office:(FIRST FLOOR), BIJULEE BHAWAN, PALTANBAZAR; GUWAHATI - 781001 

 CIN: U40101AS2003SGC007238GSTIN: 18AAFCA4973J9Z3 
PHONE: 0361-2739520Web: www.aegcl.co.in Email: cgmtt.aegcl@gmail.com 

 

 

Page 3 of 3 
 

 
Memo No AEGCL/MD/Tech-868/Amingaon GIS/2020/32                                            Dated:16.08.2022 
 
Copy to:  
 
1. The AGM -IT, O/o the MD, AEGCL, for publication of the notice in AEGCL’s Website.  
 
 
 
 Sd/- 

Chief General Manager (PP&D) 
Assam Electricity Grid Corporation Ltd 


